CONTRACT PRICE.  The City shall pay to the Contractor as full compensation for 
the performance of the Contract, subject to any additions or deductions as provided in the 
Contract Documents, and including all applicable taxes and costs, the sum of Nine Hundred 
Forty-Seven Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($947,200) Payment shall be made as set forth 
in the General Conditions. 

ARTICLE 4.   LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.  In accordance with Government Code section 
53069.85, it is agreed that the Contractor will pay the City the sum of $500.00 for each and every 
calendar day of delay beyond the time prescribed in the Contract Documents for finishing the